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Membership List (March 2010) 

 
FEDERAL MEMBERS 

 
Tom Mendenhall 
Bureau of Land Management 
Senior National Fisheries Program Manager 
1849 C St NW (LSB 204) 
Washington, D.C.   20240 
202-452-7770   FAX: 202-452-7702 
E-mail:  Tom_Mendenhall@blm.gov   
Representing: Bureau of Land Management 
 
Joe DiVittorio 
Policy and Program Services 
Denver Federal Center 
P.O. Box 25007 (MS 84-57000) 
Denver, CO 80225-0007 
303-445-3639  FAX:  303-445-6683 
E-mail:  jdivittorio@usbr.gov  
Representing: Bureau of Reclamation 
 
Blake Feist 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Admin. 
Northwest Fisheries Science Center 
2725 Montlake Boulevard East 
Seattle, WA 98112-2097 
206-860-3408  Fax:  206-860-3335 
E-mail:  blake.feist@noaa.gov 
Representing: NOAA 
 
Linda Shaw 
Habitat Biologist 
Habitat Conservation Division 
National Marine Fisheries Service 
709 West Ninth Street (physical address) 
P.O. Box 21668 (mailing address) 
Juneau, AK 99802-1668 
907-586-7510         Fax: 907-586-7358 
e-mail: linda.shaw@noaa.gov 
Alternate Rep: NOAA 
 
Dr. Scott M. Rumsey 
Regional Monitoring Coordinator     
1201 NE Lloyd Blvd, Suite: 1100  
Portland, OR  97232-1274 
503-872-2791       Fax: 503-230-5435 
Email: scott.rumsey@noaa.gov 
2nd Alternate Rep: NOAA 
 

Linda Drees 
Biological Resource Management Division 
National Park Service 
1201 Oakridge Drive, Suite 200 
Fort Collins, CO  80525 
970-225-3595  FAX: 970-225-3585 
E-mail: linda_drees@nps.gov 
Representing: National Park Service 
 
John Wullschleger 
National Park Service 
Water Resources Division 
1201 Oakridge Drive 
Fort Collins, CO  80525 
970-225-3572  FAX:  970-225-9965 
E-mail: john_wullschleger@nps.gov 
Alternate Rep: National Park Service 
 
Rebecca Weiss 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
P.O. Box 2870 (CENWD-PDD) 
Portland, OR 97208-2870 
503-808-3728  FAX: 503-808-3866 
E-mail: Rebecca.J.Weiss@usace.army.mil  
Representing: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
 
Jacob Varghis 
USCG PACAREA (Pmp)  
Chief, Vessel Safety and Compliance 
USCG Pacific Area, Prevention 
Coast Guard Island, Bldg 51-5 
Alameda, CA  94501-5100 
510-437-5847  FAX: 510-437-2961 
E-mail: Jacob.Varghis@uscg.mil  
Representing:  U.S. Coast Guard 
 
Henry Lee 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Coastal Ecology Branch 
2111 SE Marine Science Dr. 
Corvallis, OR  97365 
541-867-5001 
E-mail: lee.henry@epa.gov 
Representing: U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency 
 



Mike Stempel 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
P.O. Box 25486, DFC 
Denver, CO  80225 
303-236-4510   FAX: 303-236-8163 
E-mail: mike_stempel@fws.gov 
Representing: U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
 
Paul Heimowitz 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
911 NE 11th Avenue 
Portland, OR  97232-4181  
503-736-4722   FAX: 503-231-2062 
E-mail: paul_heimowitz@fws.gov 
Altern. Rep: U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
 
Cynthia K Tait 
U.S. Forest Service, Intermountain Region 
324 25th Street  
Ogden, UT 84401 
801-625-5358    FAX: 801-625-5756 
E-mail: ctait@fs.fed.us  
Representing:  U.S. Forest Service 

Scott Smith 
Western Fisheries Research Center 
6505 NE 6th Street 
Seattle, WA 98115 
206-526-6282, x 331 FAX:   
E-mail: sssmith@usgs.gov 
Representing:  U.S. Geological Survey 
 
David Woodson 
Western Fisheries Research Center 
6505 NE 6th Street 
Seattle, WA 98115 
206-526-6569  FAX: 206-526-6854 
E-mail:  david_woodson@usgs.gov 
Alternate Rep:  U.S. Geological Survey 
 
Need representative 
Representing: USDA-APHIS 
 
 
 
 

 
STATE MEMBERS 

 
Tammy J. Davis 
Alaska Department of Fish and Game 
Invasive Species Program, Project Leader 
P.O. Box 115525 
Juneau, AK 99811-5525 
907- 465-6183    FAX: (907) 465-2772 
E-mail: tammy.davis@alaska.gov  
Representing: Alaska 
 
Tom McMahon 
Arizona Game and Fish Department 
Invasive Species Coordinator 
5000 West Carefree Hwy 
Phoenix, AZ  85086 
623-236-7271  FAX:  623-236-7366 
E-mail: TMcMahon@azgfd.gov  
Representing: Arizona 
 
Marc Dahlberg 
Arizona Game & Fish Department 
2221 West Greenway Road 
Phoenix, AZ  85023-4399 
602-789-3260   
E-mail: MDahlberg@azgfd.gov  
Alternate Representative: Arizona 
 

Susan Ellis 
California Dept of Fish and Game 
1416 Ninth Street 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
916-653-8983  FAX: 916-653-2588 
E-mail: sellis@dfg.ca.gov 
Representing: California 
 
Elizabeth Brown 
Colorado Division of Wildlife 
6060 Broadway 
Denver, CO  80216 
303-291-7362  FAX: 303-291-7104 
E-mail: elizabeth.brown@state.co.us 
Representing: Colorado 
 
Jason Goeckler 
Kansas Department of Wildlife and Parks 
P.O. Box 1525 
Emporia, KS  66801 
620-342-0658  FAX: 620-342-6248 
E-mail: jasong@wp.state.ks.us 
Representing: Kansas 
 
 
 



Tony Montgomery 
HI Dept. of Land and Natural Resources 
1151 Punchbowl St., Room 330 
Honolulu, HI 96813 
808-587-0365  
E-mail:  tony.montgomery@hawaii.gov 
Representing:  Hawaii 
 
Amy Ferriter 
Idaho State Department of Agriculture 
2270 Old Penitentiary Rd. 
Boise, ID  83701 
208-332-8686  FAX: 208-334-2840 
E-mail:  amy.ferriter@agri.idaho.gov 
Representing:  Idaho 
 
Eileen Ryce 
Montana Dept. of Fish, Wildlife and Parks 
1420 East 6th Ave. 
Helena, MT  59620 
406-444-2448 
E-mail: eryce@mt.gov  
Representing: Montana 
 
Rich Haskins 
Chief of Fisheries 
Nevada Dept of Wildlife 
1100 Valley Road 
Reno, Nevada  89512 
775-688-1530 
E-mail:  rhaskins@ndow.org 
Representing: Nevada 
 
Barbara Coulter 
Conservation Strategy Coordinator 
New Mexico Department of Game and Fish 
P.O. Box 25112, Santa Fe, NM 87504 
(505) 476-8188, (505) 476-8123 (fax) 
barbaraj.coulter@state.nm.us  
Representing: New Mexico 
 
Lynn Schlueter 
North Dakota Game and Fish Department 
7928 45th Street NE 
Devils Lake, ND  58301-8501 
701-662-3617  FAX:  701-662-3618 
E-mail:  lschluet@nd.gov 
Representative:  North Dakota 
 
 
 
 

Curtis Tackett 
Oklahoma Department of Wildlife Conservation 
P.O. Box 54365 
Oklahoma City, OK  73153 
E-mail: ctackett@odwc.state.ok.us 
405-521-4623  FAX: 405-521-6535 
Representative:  Oklahoma 
 
Mark Sytsma, Ph.D 
Portland State University 
P.O. Box 751 
Portland, OR  97207 
503-725-3833  FAX:  503-725-3888 
E-mail:  sytsmam@pdx.edu 
Representing:  Oregon 
 
Robyn Draheim 
Portland State University 
P.O. Box 751 
Portland, OR  97207 
503-725-4994  FAX:  503-725-4994 
E-mail: draheim@pdx.edu 
Alternate Representative:  Oregon 
 
Andy Burgess 
South Dakota Dept. of Game, Fish and Parks 
523 E. Capitol – Foss Building 
Pierre, SD  57501 
605-773-2743  FAX:  606-773-6245 
E-mail: andy.burgess@state.sd.us 
Representing:  South Dakota 
 
Earl Chilton 
Texas Parks and Wildlife Department 
4200 Smith School Road 
Austin, TX 78744 
512-389-4652  FAX:  512-389-4405 
E-mail:  earl.chilton@tpwd.state.tx.us 
Representing:  Texas 
 
Larry Dalton 
Utah Division of Wildlife Resources 
1594 West North Temple 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114 
801-652-2465 
E-mail:  larrydalton@utah.gov 
Representative:  Utah 
 
 
 
 
 



Allen Pleus 
Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife 
600 Capitol Way North 
Olympia, WA  98501-1090 
360-902-2724    FAX:  360-902-2845 
E-mail:  Allen.Pleus@dfw.wa.gov 
Representing:  Washington 
 
Mike Stone 
Wyoming, Game and Fish Department 
5400 Bishop Blvd. 
Cheyenne, WY  82006 
307-777-4559  FAX:  307-777-4611 
E-mail:  mike.stone@wgf.state.wy.us 
Representing: Wyoming 

 
Beth Bear 
Fisheries Biologist 
Wyoming, Game and Fish Department 
528 S. Adams 
Laramie, WY  82070 
307-745-5180 x. 256  
E-mail: Beth.Bear@wgf.state.wy.us  
Alternate Representative: Wyoming 
 
To be appointed:  Nebraska, Guam 
 
 
 

 
Canadian Members 

 
Scott A. Millar 
Fish and Wildlife Division 
Alberta Environment 
2nd Floor, Great West Life Bldg. 
9920 – 108 Street 
Edmonton, Alberta    Canada  T5K 2M4 
780-427-7758  FAX: 780-422-9559 
E-mail: scott.millar@gov.ab.ca 
Representing: Alberta 
 
Matthias Herborg 
Aquatic Invasive Species Coordinator 
BC Ministry of Environment 
PO Box 9338 Stn Prov Govt 
Victoria, BC, V8W 9M1 
250 356-7683 FAX: 250 356-9145 
E-mail: Matthias.Herborg@gov.bc.ca  
Representing: British Columbia 
 
Jordan Rosenfeld 
University of British Columbia Campus 
2204 Main Hall 
Vancouver, British Columbia 
Canada V6T 1Z4 
604-222-6767  FAX: 604-660-1849 
E-mail: Jordan.Rosenfeld@gems4.gov.bc.ca 
Alternate Representative: British Columbia 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dwight Williamson 
Water Quality Managements Sections 
Manitoba Conservation 
123 Main Street, Suite 160 
Winnipeg, Manitoba 
Canada R3C 1A5 
204-945-7030  FAX: 204-948-2357 
E-mail: dwilliamso@gov.mb.ca 
Representing: Manitoba 
 
Wendy Ralley 
Manitoba Conservation  
123 Mail Street, Suite 160 
Winnipeg, Manitoba   Canada R3C 1A5 
204-945-8146  FAX: 204-948-2357 
E-mail: wralley@gov.mb.ca 
Alternate Representative: Manitoba 
 
Ann Riemer 
Fish and Wildlife Branch 
Saskatchewan Environment 
#426-3211 Albert St. 
Regina, Saskatchewan 
Canada S4S 5W6 
306-787-1835  FAX:  604-660-1849 
E-mail:  ann.riemer@gov.sk.ca 
Representing:  Saskatchewan 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Laurie Wesson 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
501 University Crescent 
Winnipeg, MB R3T 2N6 
Canada  
204-984-6340 FAX:  204-984-2404 
Representing: Canadian Federal Government: 
Fisheries and Oceans 
E-mail:  Laurie.Wesson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
TRIBAL MEMBERS 

 
Clint Folden 
Wetlands Conservation Coordinator/Fisheries 
Biologist 
Confederated Salish, Pend d’Oreille and Kootenai 
Tribes of the Flathead Nation 
301 Main Street    
Polson, MT  59860 
406-675-2700 Tribal Complex Ext. 7255 
406-883-2888  NRD Offices Ext. 7255 
Mobile: (406) 471-9050 
Fax: 406-883-2895 
E-mail: clintf@cskt.org  
Representing: Confederated Salish, Pend 
d’Oreille and Kootenai Tribes of the Flathead 
Nation 
 

Blaine Parker 
Columbia River Intertribal Fisheries Commission 
729 NE Oregon Street, Suite 200 
Portland, OR  97232 
503-731-1268  FAX: 503-235-4228 
E-mail: parb@critfc.org 
Representing: Columbia River Basin Treaty Tribes 
 
Adelheid Herrmann 
921 Oak Ridge Drive 
Anchorage, Alaska  99518 
907-279-6138    
E-mail: herrmann@gci.net  
Representing: Alaska Natives 
 

OTHER MEMBERS  
 

Diane Cooper 
Pacific Coast Shellfish Growers Association 
130 SE Lynch Road 
Shelton, WA  98584 
360-426-6178  FAX: 360-427-0327 
E-mail: dianec@taylorshellfish.com 
Representing: National Aquaculture Association-
Coastal/Freshwater Interests 
 
Karen McDowell 
San Francisco Estuary Project 
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400 
Oakland, CA  94612 
510-622-2398  FAX: 510-622-2501 
E-mail: kmcdowell@waterboards.ca.gov 
Representing: San Francisco Est. Partnership 
 
 
 
 
 

Kevin Anderson 
Puget Sound Partnership 
P.O. Box 40900 
Olympia, WA  98504-0900 
360-725-5452  FAX: 360-725-5452 
E-mail: kevin.anderson@psp.wa.gov 
Representing: Puget Sound Project 
 
Susan Zaleski  
University of Southern California Sea Grant Program 
3616 Trousdale Parkway, AHF 254 
Los Angeles, CA 90089-0373 
213-740-8602  FAX: 213-740-5936 
E-mail: szaleski@usc.edu 
Representing: Coastal Academic/Research 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Jeffrey Adams 
Washington Sea Grant 
University of Washington 
345 6th Street, Suite 550 
Bremerton, WA 98337-1874 
360-337-4619              FAX: 360-337-4864 
E-mail: jaws@u.washington.edu 
Alternate Rep: Coastal Academic/Research 
 
Robert McMahon, Ph.D 
Professor Emeritus 
Box 19498  
Department of Biology 
The University of Texas at Arlington  
Arlington, Texas  76019  
817-272-2412                FAX: 817-272-2855  
E-mail: r.mcmahon@uta.edu 
Representing: Inland Academia/Research Interests 
 
Stephen Phillips 
Pacific States Marine Fisheries Commission 
205 SE Spokane Street  
Suite 100 
Portland, Oregon 97202 
503-595-3100  FAX: 503-595-3232 
E-mail: stephen phillips@psmfc.org 
Representing: Pacific States Marine Fisheries 
Commission 

Gregory W. Gerlich 
Aquatic Section Manager – Fisheries Chief 
Colorado Division of Wildlife 
6060 Broadway 
Denver, CO 80216 
303-291-7360 FAX:  303-291-7104 
E-mail:  greg.gerlich@state.co.us  
Representing: Western Association of Fish and 
Wildlife Agencies 
 
Bob Wiltshire 
Center for Aquatic Nuisance Species 
P.O. Box 1429 
Livingston, MT  59047 
406-220-2059 
bob@stopans.org 
Representing:  At Large-Inland Interests 
 
To Be Appointed by ExComm: 
Representing: At Large-Coastal Interests 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

(Includes Committee Chairs) 
 

Chair 
Eileen Ryce 
Montana Fish, Wildlife and Parks 
 
Vice Chair  
Karen McDowell 
San Francisco Estuary Project 
 
State Representatives 
Elizabeth Brown 
Colorado Division of Wildlife 
 
Lynn Schlueter 
North Dakota Game and Fish Department 
 
At-Large Representatives 
Kevin Anderson 
Puget Sound Partnership 
 

Diane Cooper 
Pacific Coast Shellfish Growers Association 
 
Robert McMahon, Ph.D 
University of Texas at Arlington 
 
Stephen Phillips 
Pacific States Marine Fisheries Commission 
 
Federal Representative 
John Wullschleger 
National Park Service 
 
2010 COMMITTEE CHAIRS 
Triploid Grass Carp Certification Review 
Tom McMahon 
 
 
 



PANEL COORDINATOR 
Erin Williams 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
303-236-4515  FAX: 303 236-8163 
E-mail: erin_williams@fws.gov 
 
USPS Address: 
P.O. Box 25486-DFC 
Denver, CO  80225 
 
FedEx Address: 
134 Union Blvd. 
Lakewood, CO 80228 


